City of Coon Rapids Anoka County, Minn.

OAKS of SHENANDOAH 9th ADDITION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Shamrock Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described properties situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to-wit:
The East 34.00 acres of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 31, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota.
Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as OAKS OF SHENANDOAH 9TH ADDITION, and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the Streets, Avenues and Lanes as shown on this plat. Also dedicating to the public, the easements as shown on this plat for drainage and utility purposes only. In witness whereof said Shamrock Builders, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this day of, 1986.
SHAMROCK BUILDERS, INC.
By: James M. Stanton, President
State of Minnesota, County of Anoka
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of Twee, 1986 by James M. Stanton, President of Shamrock Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
My commission expires: Nos. 25, 1991 My commission expires: Nos. 25, 1991
I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in this plat as OAKS OF SHENANDOAH 9TH ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundreths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown thereon.
Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor Minnesota Registration No. 13057
State of Minnesota, County of Shulmane
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of 1986, by Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor.
MARLON P. GLINES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESUTA SHERRUHNE COUNTY MyCommission Expires APRE 23 (19) My commission expires: My commission expires:
"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED"
Charles R. Lefebare
Auditor, Anoka County

Annexed plat of OAKS OF SHENANDOAH 9TH ADDITION was approved by the Planning Commission of the City of Coon Rapids, Minnesota this
By: Donna M. Nalle, Chairman
Annexed plat of OAKS OF SHENANDOAH 9TH ADDITION was approved by the City Council of Coon Rapids, Minnesota at a regular meeting thereof held this day of, 1986.
By: Robert 3 Lems, Mayor Attest: Betty-Beeken OMC, Clerk
This plat has been checked and approved this 16 th day of July, 1986.
Red 1 11.1 1 - 12.1 1 Anaka County Surveyor

717571

IN BOOK 36 OF PLATS ON PAGE 29

Sheet I of 2